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Current Status of Healthcare Insurance 
System in Taiwan 

Compulsory Program / Single Payer 

•Universal Coverage. 

•Guarantee equal access to health care service. 

•There were 20,325 contracted service providers, including 
493 hospitals (100% contracted), in 2013. 

Advantage 

•Low administrative costs. 

•Low co-payment, below 10% on average. 

•Comprehensive Medical services, including 
outpatient services, inpatient services, 
dental, traditional medicine etc. 

•Big database. 
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Coverage Rate is 99.62% 
Including Prisoners since 2013 
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Patients 

Objectives of National Health Insurance 
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Catastrophic Illnesses 

• There are more than 920 thousand catastrophically ill patients, or about 3.9%  
of all those insured under NHI program. 

• Their medical expenditure in 2013 costs NT$ 162.6 billion, or 27.1% of all NHI  
    expenditure. 
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NHI Revenues and Costs Since 1995 

194.0

241.3 243.6

260.5

264.9

285.2

286.1
307.6

336.8
352.2 361.1 381.9

387.4
402.0 403.1

460.8

492.7 507.2

555.7 556.1
568.4

581.9

156.8

222.9
237.6

262.0

285.9

284.2

301.8

323.3 337.1 352.6
367.4

382.2
401.2

415.9
434.8

442.3
459.2

480.7

502.8
526.4

553.5

581.2

100

140

180

220

260

300

340

380

420

460

500

540

580

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

B
il

li
o

n
 D

o
ll

a
rs

 (
N

T
)

Year

Premium Revenues Medical Expenditures 

NT$ billion 
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Reasons of growing medical expenditure: 
 

Intrinsic 

• Easy access to the healthcare system resulting in high 
consultation visits to doctors 

– The number of outpatient visits is much higher than that in Europe 

 

Extrinsic 

• Population Aging 

• Patients with Chronic Disease are increasing 

• New treatments/technology 

– Introduction of high-cost new drugs and high-tech products to the 
treatment regimens 

Growing Medical Expenditure 
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Provision of Health Care in Past & future 

Source: Pharma, PricewaterhouseCoopers. "2020: the vision. Which path will you take?(2007)." 
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Healthcare Delivery in 2007 Healthcare Delivery in 2020 
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Strategy of NHIA 

To provide a more informative & 
transparent platform to healthcare 
service providers and patients 
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•NHI PharmaCloud 

•My Health Bank 

In order to do that, two innovative projects 
were launched in 2014 and are being executed 
aggressively.  They are: 
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The NHI PharmaCloud, Taiwan 

  IDC 

NHIA local  
offices 

NHIA head- 
quarter 

19,669 
Clinics 

488 
Hospitals 

5,411 
Pharmacies 

Pharmaceutical Records Database  

Medical Personnel  

IC card 

C123456789  

 A patient-centered medication information system  
        established in July 2013 
 Information updated on a rolling daily basis 
 Allowing authorized medical practitioners to view real-time  
        medication records with patient’s consent 
 Subject to strict privacy and security through VPN network 
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source active ingredient drug code drug name date of  
prescribing 

date of  
dispensing 

quantity 

day 

surplus 
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• To offer authorized healthcare professionals 
the comprehensive medication information in 
order to provide patients with high quality 
care 

• To prevent accidental duplication of  

    prescriptions and prescription fraud 

• To protect patients from drug interactions  
and dosage errors 

• To save the cost of drug expenditure 
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How NHI PharmaCloud Benefits 
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My Health Bank 

ID 

PIN 
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Multiple Sources 

Scope of  
Benefits 

• Inpatient care 

• Outpatient care 

• Prescription drugs and certain OTC drugs 

• Dental services (orthodontics, prosthodontics excluded) 

• Traditional Chinese medicine  

• Day care for the mentally ill 

• Home nursing care 

• Allergy & Vaccine records** 

Injury 

Child Delivery 

Disease 

NHI 
Coverage 

NHI 
Coverage 
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High Quality-Medical Claim Data 

 Medical Claim 

Data Flow 

(Monthly ) 

•Network 

•Electronic 

  media 

•Paper(<1%) 

•80-90%  

(according to  

previous 

deduction 

rate) 

•Automatic  

  adjudication  

  rules 

•Profile analysis 

•Professional  

  Peer Review 

Claim  

reception  

Provisional 

  payment 

Claim  

review 

Approval &  

 payment 

•Global 

budget 

Calculate  

point value  

•Web site 

Data warehouse system 
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NHI IC Card for each patient 

Functions of NHI IC Card 

Simplification of  

management 

 process 

NHI IC Card 

Daily update of 

medical visit  

data 

Infectious  

disease tracing   

& monitoring 

Heavy-user  

detection & 

 management 
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• Personal medical data accessibility 

– Self-management healthcare records 

– Alerting hospital to claim with accurate data 

– Facilitating discussion between doctors and 
patients 

• Personal Privacy 

– Certificate identity 

– Download files security 

Providing personal medical data 
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How soon can the patient get the data?  

Apply Date: July 2, 2014 Download Date: July 3, 2014 
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Medical Data Period:  

2013/7/1~2014/6/30  
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My Health Bank – Outpatient 
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NHI Service 
Office 

Clinic/ 
Hospital 

Visit Date/ 
Pharma Date 

NHI IC Card 
Seq. No. 

Diagnosis 
Procedure 
Operation 

Copayment NHI  
Expenditure 

Detail Orders: 
Medicines 
Medical Devices 

Order  
Quantity 

ID 

Period 
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My Health Bank--Flow Chart 

Citizen Digital Certificate 

& the card reader 

Login website and Apply 

 Download the ZIP files 

Download one year data 

Next day  

Unzip the files  

by password 
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Healthcare Innovation 2014 

Claim Data 

NHIA 

Providers  Insured 

Payments 
Premium 

Healthcare Services 

Copayment 

NHI IC Card 

My Health Bank NHI PharmaCloud 
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Vision of Future 

HIS 

Electronic Records** 

Providers Insured 

My Health Bank 

Outpatient, 
 Inpatient, 
Prescriptions, 
Medical test, 
Rehabilitation 

NHI PharmaCloud 

Prescriptions, Prevent 
and Drug Interaction 

Quality Relevant 

Routine Statistical Reports, Quality Index 
revealed 

Information Querying 

Fee schedule, Drug, Self-paid Medical devices 
etc.  
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THANKS FOR YOUR ATTENTION 
Chia-Ming Lake (the Tears of Angel) Taiwan photo by Joe Joe Huang 


